

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	• #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	_	_
(Bu:	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	·····
Contribud Conver	Cartificates	- Ctatua
Certified Copies	_ Cennicates	or status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
,	3	
<u> </u>		



FILED NAMES AND TO THE TO

Office Use Only

D. SCOTT JAN 8 2018 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

· . . .

.

	ACCOUNT NO.	: 1200000001	95	
	REFERENCE	: 97/87-127	8117699	
	AUTHORIZATION	Somethele	hada	
	COST LIMIT			
ORDER DATE :	December 22, 201	7		
ORDER TIME :	9:45 AM			
ORDER NO. :	978712-001			
CUSTOMER NO:	8117699			
		<b></b>		
	FOREIGN F	ILINGS		2018
NAME :	INSTITUTE FOR L.L.C.	. HEALTH SCIENC	ES SEC.F.	
XXXX QUALIFI	CATION (TYPE: L	L)		= 0

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT#

EXAMINER:

Ъ.	•

•

## COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

## SUBJECT: INSTITUTE FOR HEALTH SCIENCES LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Elizabeth	McPherson				
	N	aine of Person			<u> </u>
	 F	irm/Company	<u>    .                                </u>		
1217 Sair	nt Paul Street				
	······	Address			
Baltimore	, MD, 21202-2705				
	City/S	State and Zip Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
emcpherse	on@14west.us				
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annua	l report notifi	cation)	
For further information concernit	ng this matter, please call:				
Andrea An	sah	410 <sub>at</sub>	, <mark>878</mark> -	3403	20
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Dayti	ne Telephone Numb	TIL I
MAILING ADDRESS	:		STREET A	ADDRESS:	JAN
Division of Corporation				Corporations	· · · ·
<b>Registration Section</b>			Registration		
P.O. Box 6327			Clifton Bui		
Tallahassee, FL 32314			Tallahassee	Live Center Circle	
Enclosed is a check for the follow					
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy		\$160.00 Filing Fe of Status & Certified	

## (APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

• 🖌

- ,

(Name of Foreign	HEALTH SCIENCES LLC	"Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC	2.")
fname mavailable, enter allemate n	ane adopted for the purpose of transacting busines	ss in Florida. The alternate name grant include "Limited	Lisbility Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
Maryland		2	
(Jurisdiction under the law of u	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	) (FEI n	umber, if applicable)
•	(Date first transacted business in Porida, if (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to	pnor to regulation.) determine perpity lubility)	
702 Cathedral St		6. 1217 Saint Paul Si	t
(Sircel Address of ) Baltimore, MD 21	-	Baltimore, MD, US	
balumore, MD 21	201		
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O	). Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Naine;	Corporation Service Compar	ny	
	1201 Hays Street		
Office Address:			
	Tallahassee	, Florida <u>32301</u>	code)
	(City)	{Zm	
legistered agent's accep	(City)		
Registered agent's accept laving been named as re	tance: eistered agent and to accept service	ce of process for the above stated limi	ted liability company at the plac
laving been named as re lesignated in this applica	stance: gistered agent and to accept servic tion, I hereby accept the appointm	ce of process for the above stated limi tent as registered agent and agree to t	ted liubility company at the plac act in this capacity. I further ag
laving been named as re lesignated in this applica o comply with the provisi	stance: gistered agent and to accept servic tion, I hereby accept the appointm	ce of process for the above stated limit tent as registered agent and agree to a traper and complete performance of a	ted liability company at the plac act in this capacity. I further ag y duties, and I am familiar with
laving been named as re esignated in this applica s comply with the provisi	Nance: egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointme ions of all statutes relative to the p s of my position as registered agen EMICS CI	ce of process for the above stated limit tent as registered agent and agree to a troper and complete performance of m nt. Emily Crof	ted liability company at the place act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar with t
laving been named as re lesignated in this applica a comply with the provisi	Nance: egistered agent and to accept service ation, I hereby accept the appointme ions of all statutes relative to the p s of my position as registered agen EMICS CI	ce of process for the above stated limit tent as registered agent and agree to a traper and complete performance of a	ted liability company at the place act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar with t
laving been named as re esignated in this applica o comply with the provisi nd accept the obligation	stance: gistered agent and to accept service inton, I hereby accept the appointme ions of all statutes relative to the p s of my position as registered agen (Registered acity and address of the person(s) w	ce of process for the above stated limit tent as registered agent and agree to a proper and complete performance of n and Emily Crof agent's symmetry Asst. Vice Press who has/have authority to manage is/ard	ted liability company at the plac act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar with t
laving been named as re lesignated in this applica o comply with the provision accept the obligation	stance: egistered agent and to accept servic ation, I hereby accept the appointme ions of all statutes relative to the p s of my position as registered agen (Registered	ce of process for the above stated limit tent as registered agent and agree to a proper and complete performance of m nt. Emily Crof acchi's symature Asst. Vice Pres	ted liability company at the plac act in this capacity. I further ag ny duties, and I am familiar with t t
laving been named as re- lesignated in this applica a comply with the provision accept the obligation 8. The name, title or capa	etance: gistered agent and to accept service ition, I hereby accept the appointme ions of all statutes relative to the p s of my position as registered agen (Registered acity and address of the person(s) w <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Robert Compton Jac</u>	ce of process for the above stated limit tent as registered agent and agree to a proper and complete performance of m it. Emily Croft (Control Asst. Vice Press (Control Asst. Vice Press) (Control Asst. Vice Press)	ted liability company at the plac act in this capacity. I further ag my duties, and I am familiar with t ident <u>Name and Address:</u>
Iaving been named as re- lesignated in this applica o comply with the provis- ind accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap- <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	extance: gistered agent and to accept service intron, I hereby accept the appointment ions of all statutes relative to the p s of my position as registered agen (Registered acity and address of the person(s) w <u>Name and Address</u> :	ce of process for the above stated limit tent as registered agent and agree to a proper and complete performance of m it. Emily Croft (Control Asst. Vice Press (Control Asst. Vice Press) (Control Asst. Vice Press)	ted liability company at the place act in this capacity. I further ag my duties, and I am familiar with t
<ul> <li>Iaving been named as releasing a test in this applicance of a comply with the provision of accept the obligation</li> <li>8. The name, title or capacity:</li> </ul>	etance: registered agent and to accept service tion, I hereby accept the appointme ions of all statutes relative to the p s of my position as registered agen (Registered acity and address of the person(s) w <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Robert Compton Ji</u> 1217 Swint Poul SI.	ce of process for the above stated limit tent as registered agent and agree to a proper and complete performance of m it. Emily Croft (Control Asst. Vice Press (Control Asst. Vice Press) (Control Asst. Vice Press)	ted liability company at the place act in this capacity. I further again y duties, and I am familiar with t ident <u>Name and Address:</u>
<ul> <li>Iaving been named as releasing a test in this applicance of a comply with the provision of accept the obligation</li> <li>8. The name, title or capacity:</li> </ul>	etance: registered agent and to accept service tion, I hereby accept the appointme ions of all statutes relative to the p s of my position as registered agen (Registered acity and address of the person(s) w <u>Name and Address:</u> <u>Robert Compton Ji</u> 1217 Swint Poul SI.	ce of process for the above stated limit tent as registered agent and agree to a proper and complete performance of m it. Emily Croft (Control Asst. Vice Press (Control Asst. Vice Press) (Control Asst. Vice Press)	ted liability company at the place act in this capacity. I further again y duties, and I am familiar with t ident <u>Name and Address:</u>

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is ornanized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Rabert Co	mplon .	J۲
-----------	---------	----

## STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, MICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT. BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES, OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT INSTITUTE FOR HEALTH SCIENCES L.L.C. (W04456323), REGISTERED JULY 17, 1996, IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS JANUARY 02, 2018.

Michael L. Higgs Director



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

> Online Certificate Authentication Code: p9uqAW5YVU6mwlRGhHjiqA To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify